Office of the Secretary
Service Date
August 10,2010

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF PACIFICORP DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN ) CASE NO. PAC-E-10-07
POWER FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGES TO )

ITS ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES ) SECOND AMENDED

) NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless
otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

PACIFICORP, DBA ROCKY Ted Weston
MOUNTAIN POWER: PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) 201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
E-Mail: ted.weston@pacificorp.com

Paul J. Hickey

Hickey & Evans, LLP

1800 Carey Ave., Suite 700

PO Box 467

Cheyenne, WY 82003

E-Mail: phickey@hickeyevans.com

Electronic Copies Only:

Mark C. Moench

Daniel Solander

PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

E-Mail: mark.moench@pacificorp.com
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

E-Mail: datarequest@pacificorp.com
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COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nes. 101-200)

MONSANTO COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS
ASSOCIATION, INC:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)
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Scott Woodbury

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

E-Mail: scott.woodbury@puc.idaho.gov

Randall C. Budge

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey
201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

E-Mail: rcb@racinelaw.net

Katie Iverson

Brubaker & Associates

17244 W. Cordova Court

Surprise, AZ 85387

E-Mail: kiverson@consultbai.com

Electronic Copies Only:

James R. Smith

Monsanto Company

PO Box 816

Soda Springs, ID 83276

E-Mail: jim.r.smith@monsanto.com

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey
201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

E-Mail: elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
E-Mail: tony@yankel.net




AGRIUM, INC:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE:

(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

PACIFICORP IDAHO
INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS:
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700)

COMMUNITY ACTION
PARTNERSHIP ASSOCIATION
OF IDAHO:
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800)
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Tim Buller

Jason Harris

Agrium, Inc.

3010 Conda Road

Soda Springs, ID 83276

E-Mail: tbuller@agrium.com
jaharris@agrium.com

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. 6™ Street

PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83702

E-Mail: botto@idahoconservation.org

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
E-Mail: mjd@dvclaw.com

Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

1015 W. Hays St.

Boise, ID 83702

E-Mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com

Brad M. Purdy

Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" Street

Boise, ID 83702

Email: bmpurdy@hotmail.com




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. PAC-E-10-07
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.

Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.
YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among

the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to

Rule 63, IDAPA 31.01.01.063.
DATED at Boise, Idaho this / Oﬂ‘ day of August, 2010.
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